

## S.I.T.E. Association of Industry

H-16, Textile Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi. Tel: 32560704-5, email: sg@site-association.org

Circular No.017/2019-20

Dated: 6<sup>th</sup> January 2020

To: All Members of SITE Association of Industry (through email)

## ONLINE PAYMENT OF SESSI CONTRIBUTION (REGISTRATION)

This is in continuation of our earlier circulars No.12, 13 & 16 regarding the subject matter.

We would like to inform our valued Members that new Commissioner S.E.S.S.I. Mr.Muhammad Ishaq Mahar, visited SITE Association of Industry, today (6-Jan-2020) and discussed, among other issues, the progress of online registration of industries for online SESSI contribution for December-2019.

It has been decided in the meeting to send a circular to all Members requesting them to submit C-1 Form immediately and shift to online system from December 2019.

TO FACILITATE OUR MEMBERS, I.T. PERSONS FROM S.E.S.S.I. WILL BE AVAILABLE AT SITE ASSOCIATION' **SESSI HELPDESK** FROM TOMORROW (7<sup>TH</sup> JAN) TILL 15<sup>TH</sup> JAN 2020 **FROM 1-00 P.M. TO 5-00 P.M. DAILY** TO RESOLVE MEMBERS SPECIFIC ISSUES REGARDING ONLINE REGISTRATION / C-1 FORM SUBMISSION.

Members are therefore, advised to avail this opportunity in their own interest.

Best regards,

Dr. Syed Azhar Ibne Hasan

Secretary General
SITE Association of Industry

Cell: 03008235461

Email: sg@site-association.org